www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7-8/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

10101-10102/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2013in WPC No. 702/2011 06/12/2013 in WPC No. 5245/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

V.C&MD.CITY &INDUSTRIAL DEV.CORP.LTD&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHISHIR REALTY PVT LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacation of status quo and office report)

Date: 26/04/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(State of Maha-

rashtra)

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Addl.Govt. Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Govt. Adv.

Mr. Sella Kumar, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Aman, Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Mustafa Doctor, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vazirani, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Poria, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ASHOK RAJ SINGH

Date: 2016.04.26

17:23:18 IST

Reason:

List this matter on 3rd May, 2016 before a Bench in which one

of us (Hon'ble Uday Umesh Lalit, J.) is not a Member.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com